declined, on a non-precedential basis, to seek reimbursement of legal fees incurred by them, or on 
their behalf, in this particular circumstance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. Provided that all of the conditions precedent described in 2. below have been 
satisfied, the Plan shall pay to the Cohen Law Firm the gross sum of Ninety 
Three Thousand Dollars ($93,000.00) (the "Payment") in full satisfaction of all 
attorneys’ fees, costs, and expenses incurred by or on behalf of Carrera, Luna, 
and/or Morgan in connection with the Settlement Agreement; American 
Arbitration Association Case No. 01-18-0002-3674; Circuit Court of the Ninth